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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P390605

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-24)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

22CZ2-70VHE-HRP-UNV-L940-CD1-U

2x2 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 4000K, 90 LEDS, AND HRP LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

5088.0 lumens

N/A

101.2 lumens/watt
1.25/13/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

50.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P390605
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-70VHE-HRP-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P390605
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-70VHE-HRP-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 88 81 75 95 86 80 74
88 77 68 61 8 75 67 61
80 68 59 51 78 66 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 50 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 44 38
63 49 40 33 61 48 39 33
59 45 36 30 57 44 35 30
55 41 32 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4301 4301 4301
4277 4307 4307
4265 4295 4316
4244 4286 4317
4212 4277 4320
4201 4290 4334
4164 4257 4338
4119 4242 4365
4063 4234 4418
4003 4230 4558
3917 4262 4748
3810 4355 5022
3687 4472 5379
3432 4695 5815
3151 4918 6361
2763 5176 6577
2379 4930 5162
2081 3582 3930

20
50
50

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

111
92
77
65
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
72
60
50
43
38
33
29
26
24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
61
55
50
45
41
38
35

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
29

10

106
86
71
59
50
43
37
33
29
26
24

20
10
50

102
88
76
67
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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47
42
37
34
31
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10

102
84
69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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82
67
55
47
40
35
31
27
24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P390605

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-70VHE-HRP-UNV-L940-CD1-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 151.2 3.0
10°-20° 434.1 8.5
20°-30° 662.3 13.0
30°-40° 808.6 15.9
40°-50° 864.6 17.0
50°-60° 834.5 16.4
60°-70° 718.4 14.1
70°-80° 486.0 9.6
80°-90° 128.3 2.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1247.5 24.5
0°-40° 2056.1 40.4
0°-60° 3755.3 73.8
0°-90° 5088.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 5088.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°

55°
65°
75°

90°

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

1598 1598 1598 1598 1598
1583 1587 1594 1594 1594 150
1523 1527 1538 1546 1550 430
1415 1422 1445 1452 1460 651
1254 1265 1291 1318 1329 785
1052 1070 1112 1168 1198 812
812 838 928 1022 1070 728
539 501 737 853 913 536
266 352 498 599 633 285
67 94 116 120 127 76

0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P390605
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-70VHE-HRP-UNV-L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1598.2 1598.2 1598.2 1598.2  1598.2
1587.0  1590.7 1598.2  1598.2  1602.0
1583.3 1587.0  1594.5 15945 1594.5
1572.0 1575.8 1583.3 1587.0 1587.0
1560.8  1564.5 1572.0 1575.8 1579.5
1542.1 1545.8 1557.1 1564.5 1564.5
15234 1527.1 1538.3 1545.8 1549.6
1500.9 1508.4  1519.6  1527.1 15309
1471.0 1478.5 1493.4 15047 1508.4
1444.8 14523 1467.2 1478.5 1485.9
1414.8 14223 14448 14523 1459.7
1377.4  1384.9 1403.6  1418.6 1429.8
1340.0 1347.5 1369.9 1388.6 1396.1
1298.8 1310.0 1336.2 1351.2 1362.4
12539 1265.1 1291.3 1317.5 1328.7
1209.0 1220.2 1246.4  1280.1 1295.1
1156.6  1171.5 1205.2 1250.1 1257.6
1107.9  1126.6 1156.6  1209.0 1227.7
1051.8  1070.5 11116  1167.8 1197.7
9994 1018.1 1063.0 11304 1167.8
935.7 961.9 1018.1 1096.7 1134.1
875.8 898.3 973.2 1059.2  1104.2
812.2 838.4 928.2 1021.8 1070.5
756.1 778.5 879.6 984.4  1040.5
685.0 714.9 830.9 943.2 999.4
610.1 655.0 782.3 898.3 958.2
539.0 591.4 737.4 853.4 913.3
475.4 531.5 681.2 804.7 860.9
400.5 471.6 625.1 744.8 808.5
3331 411.7 561.4 681.2 737.4
265.7 351.8 497.8 598.9 632.6
205.9 288.2 426.7 456.6 460.4
153.5 228.3 318.1 321.9 333.1
104.8 160.9 205.9 224.6 228.3
67.4 93.6 116.0 119.8 127.3
29.9 33.7 41.2 37.4 37.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

6of 6



